
RACE CARDSOUTH AFRICA 
®

Race 11	 9:55PM	 ($83,000)	 			  DBV	 Turf	 -- 1250m
1	 968165	 Kasimir	 61	 [2]	 R Fourie	 16.2%	 J S Snaith	 15.8%
2	 091334	 Pleasedtomeetyou	 56.5	 [6]	 G Van Niekerk	 19.9%	 W A Nel	 12.7%
3	 624457	 Super Silvano	 55	 [4]	 L Mxothwa	 12.9%	 B Crawford	 13.1%
4	 350450	 Gainsford	 53.5	 [1]	 K De Melo	 12.4%	 V H Marshall	 10.5%
5	 469364	 Mister Vargus	 52	 [5]	 J Solomons (1.5)	 9.3%	 J S Snaith	 15.8%
6	 751122	 Barney Mcgrew	 52	 [3]	 D Ashby	 5.1%	 A D Steyn	 8.8%

Race 12	 10:10PM	 ($77,500)	 			  TFI	 Turf	 -- 1800m
1	 048211	 Reunion	 60.5	 [7]	 G Lerena	 18.2%	 P A Peter	 15.6%
2	 448026	 Western Fort	 57.5	 [2]	 M H Zuma (4.0)	 2.9%	 P A Peter	 15.6%
3	 233366	 Category Four	 57	 [9]	 M Yeni	 13.1%	 G J Maroun	 7.4%
4	 225113	 Trend Master	 57	 [1]	 D Schwarz	 7.1%	 M N Houdalakis	 12.4%
5	 391541	 Prince Evlanoff	 55.5	 [8]	 S Khumalo	 17.5%	 A G Laird	 15.6%
6	 156421	 Our Coys	 55	 [6]	 C Zackey	 11.6%	 J A Soma	 11.1%
7	 157576	 Zeal And Zest	 54	 [10]	 P Mxoli (2.5)	 4.9%	 B/y Botes / Vos	 4.2%
8	 411	 Willow’s Wish	 53.5	 [5]	 L Hewitson	 16.8%	 S G Tarry	 14.6%
9	 614121	 Twin Turbo	 52	 [3]	 W Kennedy	 17.0%	 F P Habib	 7.3%
10	 005679	 Watusi	 52	 [4]	 X Jacobs (4.0)	 4.5%	 P A Peter	 15.6%

Race 13	 10:30PM	 ($72,000)	 			  DBV	 Turf	 -- 1000m
1	 496731	 Power Grid	 61.5	 [5]	 D Ashby	 5.1%	 A D Steyn	 8.8%
2	 521234	 Wordsworth	 60.5	 [2]	 J Solomons (1.5)	 9.3%	 G W Ennion	 4.7%
3	 241855	 Persistance	 59	 [6]	 R Fourie	 16.2%	 JMT Stewart	 15.3%
4	 216674	 Treasure Hunt	 58	 [7]	 O Noach	 5.8%	 P Botha	 11.5%
5	 368913	 Rostropovich	 57.5	 [3]	 G Van Niekerk	 19.9%	 P Botha	 11.5%
6	 064315	 Travel Master	 56.5	 [4]	 L Mxothwa	 12.9%	 B Crawford	 13.1%
7	 215758	 Princess Santo	 55.5	 [1]	 R Khathi	 7.0%	 P Botha	 11.5%

Race 14	 10:45PM	 ($85,000)	 			  TFI	 Turf	 -- 2600m
1	 093113	 Out Of Your League	 60	 [1]	 R Danielson	 6.9%	 F P Habib	 7.3%
2	 413723	 Captain Chorus	 52	 [4]	 W Kennedy	 17.0%	 M N Houdalakis	 12.4%
3	 062111	 White Fang	 52	 [2]	 S Khumalo	 17.5%	 M/a Azzie	 11.9%
4	 504422	 Apollo Robbins	 52	 [8]	 P Mxoli (2.5)	 4.9%	 F P Habib	 7.3%
5	 060222	 Barak	 52	 [5]	 J Penny	 3.4%	 M F de Kock	 14.5%
6	 710331	 Afraad	 52	 [6]	 M Yeni	 13.1%	 S Moffatt	 9.7%
7	 823624	 Orus Apollo	 52	 [3]	 K Matsunyane	 4.0%	 F P Habib	 7.3%
8	 462234	 The Sash	 50	 [7]	 N Klink	 5.0%	 M/a Azzie	 11.9%
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Race  7	 8:45PM	 ($72,000)	 			  DBV	 Turf	 -- 1400m
1	 	 Duke Of Leinster	 60	 [8]	 L Tarentaal	 1.1%	 H/m Crawford/ri	 7.7%
2	 423336	 Sky God	 57	 [4]	 G Cheyne	 15.8%	 C Bass-Robinson	 12.9%
3	 365	 Admiral’s Ransom	 57	 [1]	 O Noach	 5.8%	 V H Marshall	 10.5%
4	 96	 Drengs Ferry	 57	 [3]	 J Solomons (1.5)	 9.3%	 J S Snaith	 15.8%
5	 7	 Global Ally	 57	 [7]	 L Mxothwa	 12.9%	 B Crawford	 13.1%
6	 0	 Navy Strength	 57	 [6]	 G Van Niekerk	 19.9%	 J S Snaith	 15.8%
7	 8	 Over Two You	 57	 [5]	 K Steyn	 4.8%	 C Bass-Robinson	 12.9%
8	 8	 Shape Of My Heart	 57	 [9]	 K De Melo	 12.4%	 A N Marcus	 12.2%
9	 	 Top Quality	 57	 [2]	 R Fourie	 16.2%	 J S Snaith	 15.8%

Race  8	 9:00PM	 ($70,000)	 			  TFI	 Turf	 -- 1450m
1	 08048	 Montbleu	 60	 [2]	 N Klink	 5.0%	 D Cason	 4.8%
2	 274349	 Sky Kingdom	 60	 [8]	 S Brown	 3.5%	 L J Human	 2.9%
3	 98	 Kiss To Dream	 60	 [9]	 J R Syster	 7.1%	 L J Human	 2.9%
4	 9732	 Beltway	 57	 [4]	 R Munger	 6.8%	 A B Fortune	 10.4%
5	 524	 Magic To The Fore	 57	 [5]	 L Hewitson	 16.8%	 S G Tarry	 14.6%
6	 563434	 Country Flame	 57	 [1]	 S Khumalo	 17.5%	 S J Gray	 7.9%
7	 88564	 Constantia Haze	 57	 [3]	 C Zackey	 11.6%	 W H Marwing	 7.2%
8	 565	 Marabi Princess	 57	 [7]	 W Kennedy	 17.0%	 P A Peter	 15.6%
9	 52	 Clafoutis	 57	 [6]	 G Lerena	 18.2%	 M F de Kock	 14.5%

Race  9	 9:20PM	 ($72,000)	 			  DBV	 Turf	 -- 1400m
1	 532478	 Son Of Silk	 60	 [6]	 G Van Niekerk	 19.9%	 W A Nel	 12.7%
2	 0367	 Autumn Moon	 57	 [4]	 O Noach	 5.8%	 V H Marshall	 10.5%
3	 32	 Double Superlative	 57	 [3]	 R Fourie	 16.2%	 J S Snaith	 15.8%
4	 0	 I Want It All	 57	 [2]	 L Mxothwa	 12.9%	 J S Snaith	 15.8%
5	 0	 Monite Bay	 57	 [8]	 A Andrews	 6.3%	 C Bass-Robinson	 12.9%
6	 88	 Notorix	 57	 [7]	 K De Melo	 12.4%	 J S Snaith	 15.8%
7	 9	 Service Ace	 57	 [5]	 F Herholdt	 4.7%	 P Botha	 11.5%
8	 6	 Silent War	 57	 [1]	 G Cheyne	 15.8%	 C Bass-Robinson	 12.9%

Race 10	 9:35PM	 ($70,000)	 			  TFI	 Turf	 -- 1600m
1	 923135	 Oyster King	 61.5	 [5]	 S Khumalo	 17.5%	 C I Jonker	 7.5%
2	 307254	 Ivalo’s Prince	 58.5	 [1]	 M Yeni	 13.1%	 P F Matchett	 9.4%
3	 1	 Shangani	 58	 [8]	 W Kennedy	 17.0%	 P A Peter	 15.6%
4	 676105	 Bold Resolve	 57	 [6]	 C Zackey	 11.6%	 M F de Kock	 14.5%
5	 152342	 Back To Black	 56.5	 [3]	 G Lerena	 18.2%	 R R Magner	 10.9%
6	 357784	 Stop For Nothing	 56	 [4]	 C Maujean	 8.2%	 S Moffatt	 9.7%
7	 849519	 Prideoffranschhoek	 55.5	 [2]	 D Schwarz	 7.1%	 M N Houdalakis	 12.4%
8	 040047	 Skiminac	 55	 [9]	 X Jacobs (4.0)	 4.5%	 A G Laird	 15.6%
9	 231	 Iron Will	 54.5	 [7]	 L Hewitson	 16.8%	 C Dawson	 10.5%
10	 474383	 Call Me Master	 54	 [11]	 R Munger	 6.8%	 R R Sage	 9.6%
11	 199064	 Kings Cup	 52.5	 [10]	 Wes Marwing	 1.7%	 D C Pretorius	 0.0%

Race  1	 6:40PM	 ($70,000)	 			  TFI	 Turf	 -- 1450m
1	 492358	 Ra’ed	 60	 [6]	 J Gwingwizha	 17.6%	 S G Tarry	 14.6%
2	 77634	 Forgotten Time	 57	 [1]	 C Mabaya	 10.9%	 P F Matchett	 9.4%
3	 88879	 Integrate	 57	 [7]	 S Siphika	 0.0%	 J A Soma	 11.1%
4	 485069	 On The Warpath	 57	 [3]	 T Matsoele	 20.5%	 G J Maroun	 7.4%
5	 0	 Motor City Hitman	 57	 [4]	 P Mlangeni	 7.4%	 P A Peter	 15.6%
6	 69	 Vercin Dance	 57	 [5]	 V Sithetho	 5.9%	 P A Peter	 15.6%
7	 342	 Icy Night	 54	 [2]	 P Mongqawa	 26.3%	 P A Peter	 15.6%

Race  2	 7:15PM	 ($70,000)	 			  TFI	 Turf	 -- 1200m
1	 088	 Ray Indigo	 60	 [6]	 R Danielson	 6.9%	 C I Jonker	 7.5%
2	 	 Baby Dont Hurt Me	 60	 [5]	 W Kennedy	 17.0%	 P A Peter	 15.6%
3	 2	 Bonnaroo	 60	 [1]	 M Yeni	 13.1%	 M F de Kock	 14.5%
4	 	 Girl Scout	 60	 [8]	 D Schwarz	 7.1%	 M N Houdalakis	 12.4%
5	 	 Manhattan	 60	 [2]	 L Hewitson	 16.8%	 S G Tarry	 14.6%
6	 0	 Path Fairy	 60	 [4]	 B Nyawo	 3.5%	 D Cason	 4.8%
7	 	 Rosenwind	 60	 [3]	 S Khumalo	 17.5%	 B/y Botes / Vos	 4.2%
8	 62	 Veneta	 60	 [7]	 G Lerena	 18.2%	 J J Van Vuuren	 18.1%

Race  3	 7:30PM	 ($72,000)	 			  DBV	 Turf	 -- 1000m
1	 236267	 Empire Glory	 60	 [8]	 L Mxothwa	 12.9%	 G W Ennion	 4.7%
2	 77	 Bonanza	 58	 [7]	 D Ashby	 5.1%	 P D Reeves	 7.0%
3	 	 Double Duet	 58	 [5]	 G Cheyne	 15.8%	 J S Snaith	 15.8%
4	 0	 Ideal Time	 58	 [1]	 R Khathi	 7.0%	 P Botha	 11.5%
5	 88	 Midnight Cowboy	 58	 [2]	 K De Melo	 12.4%	 C Bass-Robinson	 12.9%
6	 2	 Poltergeist	 58	 [4]	 R Fourie	 16.2%	 J S Snaith	 15.8%
7	 	 State Of Shock	 58	 [6]	 O Noach	 5.8%	 V H Marshall	 10.5%
8	 384	 Imposing Angel	 55.5	 [3]	 J Solomons (1.5)	 9.3%	 G S Kotzen	 10.1%

Race  4	 7:50PM	 ($70,000)	 			  TFI	 Turf	 -- 1200m
1	 345	 Sicilian Tiger	 60	 [3]	 S Khumalo	 17.5%	 A G Laird	 15.6%
2	 724732	 Maraca Ginger	 60	 [9]	 C F Dicken (1.5)	 4.3%	 G J Maroun	 7.4%
3	 079	 Cross Examiner	 60	 [7]	 C Zackey	 11.6%	 D Sham	 9.4%
4	 	 Covert Operator	 60	 [1]	 G Lerena	 18.2%	 J J Van Vuuren	 18.1%
5	 0	 Force Of Arms	 60	 [5]	 M Yeni	 13.1%	 P F Matchett	 9.4%
6	 	 London Roads	 60	 [6]	 W Kennedy	 17.0%	 P A Peter	 15.6%
7	 0	 Luke Skywalker	 60	 [8]	 M V’rensburg	 12.1%	 D Cason	 4.8%
8	 	 Red Saxon	 60	 [4]	 J Mariba	 8.0%	 J A Soma	 11.1%
9	 8	 Triple Decker	 60	 [2]	 C Maujean	 8.2%	 M N Houdalakis	 12.4%

Race  5	 8:05PM	 ($72,000)	 			  DBV	 Turf	 -- 1000m
1	 702232	 Arctic Ice	 60	 [3]	 D Ashby	 5.1%	 P D Reeves	 7.0%
2	 9967	 Gimmegifts	 58	 [2]	 R Khathi	 7.0%	 G S Kotzen	 10.1%
3	 53	 Antico Amore	 58	 [1]	 G Van Niekerk	 19.9%	 W A Nel	 12.7%
4	 	 Dollar A Dime	 58	 [4]	 K De Melo	 12.4%	 W A Nel	 12.7%
5	 	 Fallo Ancora	 58	 [5]	 L Mxothwa	 12.9%	 J S Snaith	 15.8%
6	 8	 Lazer Grace	 58	 [6]	 J Solomons (1.5)	 9.3%	 JMT Stewart	 15.3%
7	 97	 Magic Moments	 58	 [7]	 X Carstens	 5.4%	 G W Ennion	 4.7%
8	 4	 What A Blizzard	 58	 [8]	 R Fourie	 16.2%	 J S Snaith	 15.8%

Race  6	 8:25PM	 ($77,500)	 			  TFI	 Turf	 -- 1000m
1	 979672	 Before The Dawn	 60.5	 [3]	 Wes Marwing	 1.7%	 A B Fortune	 10.4%
2	 451392	 Greens	 60.5	 [4]	 W Kennedy	 17.0%	 P A Peter	 15.6%
3	 248111	 Bella Chica	 56	 [6]	 L Hewitson	 16.8%	 A B Fortune	 10.4%
4	 235336	 Freedom Seeker	 55.5	 [5]	 C Zackey	 11.6%	 W H Marwing	 7.2%
5	 009121	 Seemyvision	 52.5	 [1]	 J R Syster	 7.1%	 R R Magner	 10.9%
6	 725216	 Milan’s Princess	 52	 [2]	 M Yeni	 13.1%	 B/y Botes / Vos	 4.2%

Disclaimer:  While every precaution is taken to ensure accuracy, the publisher accepts no liability for any error which may arise.

SOUTH AFRICA FEED SELECTIONS
RACE 1 - 7.Icy Night    1.Ra’ed    2.Forgotten Time    4.On The Warpath
RACE 2 - 8.Veneta    3.Bonnaroo    5.Manhattan    2.Baby Dont Hurt Me
RACE 3 - 6.Poltergeist    8.Imposing Angel    1.Empire Glory    2.Bonanza
RACE 4 - 1.Sicilian Tiger    2.Maraca Ginger    4.Covert Operator    9.Triple Decker
RACE 5 - 3.Antico Amore    1.Arctic Ice    8.What A Blizzard    4.Dollar A Dime
RACE 6 - 3.Bella Chica    2.Greens    5.Seemyvision    1.Before The Dawn
RACE 7 - 2.Sky God    9.Top Quality    3.Admiral’s Ransom    6.Navy Strength
RACE 8 - 9.Clafoutis    4.Beltway    5.Magic To The Fore    6.Country Flame
RACE 9 - 3.Double Superlative    1.Son Of Silk    8.Silent War    4.I Want It All
RACE10 - 3.Shangani    9.Iron Will    1.Oyster King    5.Back To Black
RACE11 - 2.Pleasedtomeetyou    1.Kasimir    4.Gainsford    6.Barney Mcgrew
RACE12 - 1.Reunion    4.Trend Master    8.Willow’s Wish    5.Prince Evlanoff
RACE13 - 3.Persistance    1.Power Grid    2.Wordsworth    5.Rostropovich
RACE14 - 1.Out Of Your League    6.Afraad    5.Barak    4.Apollo Robbins

DURBANVILLE
A left-handed course with a circumference of  2200m and 
straight of 600m. The home straight has a downward slope 
until just before the fi nish and an ability to at least race handy is 
important, but the tracks reputation in this regard can also lead 
to pacemakers going too fast early on. Horses who race from off  
the pace need a good turn of acceleration to give of their best 
at this course. Low number draws are a marked advantage.
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顶级南非赛事
®

18-09-2021 (星期六)

第 1场	 6:40PM	 ($70,000)	 					    特夫方丹	 --1450公尺

1	 492358	 拉伊德	 Ra’ed	 60	 [6]	 乔韦沙	 17.6%	泰利	 14.6%
2	 77634	 遗忘时光	 Forgotten Time	 57	 [1]	 马贝雅	 10.9%	马奇特	 9.4%
3	 88879	 感谢	 Integrate	 57	 [7]	 史菲卡	 0.0%	索玛	 11.1%
4	 485069	 出战	 On The Warpath	 57	 [3]	 马素乐	 20.5%	马隆	 7.4%
5	 0	 摩托之城	 Motor City Hitman	 57	 [4]	 曼杰尼	 7.4%	 P彼德	 15.6%
6	 69	 维新之舞	 Vercin Dance	 57	 [5]	 希迪多	 5.9%	 P彼德	 15.6%
7	 342	 冰凉夜	 Icy Night	 54	 [2]	 蒙加华	 26.3%	 P彼德	 15.6%

第 2场	 7:15PM	 ($70,000)	 					    特夫方丹	 --1200公尺

1	 088	 雷哥	 Ray Indigo	 60	 [6]	 邓尼森	 6.9%	许忠克	 7.5%
2	 	 爱惜	 Baby Dont Hurt Me	 60	 [5]	 甘理迪	 17.0%	 P彼德	 15.6%
3	 2	 博纳鲁	 Bonnaroo	 60	 [1]	 M也尼	 13.1%	郭克	 14.5%
4	 	 女童军	 Girl Scout	 60	 [8]	 史华兹	 7.1%	何力奇	 12.4%
5	 	 曼哈顿	 Manhattan	 60	 [2]	 希威森	 16.8%	泰利	 14.6%
6	 0	 小精灵	 Path Fairy	 60	 [4]	 奈雅沃	 3.5%	 D卡孙	 4.8%
7	 	 玫瑰微风	 Rosenwind	 60	 [3]	 关铭诺	 17.5%	伯特沃洛	4.2%
8	 62	 维纳塔	 Veneta	 60	 [7]	 雷景勋	 18.2%	 J维伦	 18.1%

第 3场	 7:30PM	 ($72,000)	 					    敦文维斯	 --1000公尺

1	 236267	 冠军王国	 Empire Glory	 60	 [8]	 麦都华	 12.9%	安尼恩	 4.7%
2	 77	 富矿	 Bonanza	 58	 [7]	 阿士派	 5.1%	利维斯	 7.0%
3	 	 二重唱	 Double Duet	 58	 [5]	 卓利	 15.8%	史奈斯	 15.8%
4	 0	 吉时	 Ideal Time	 58	 [1]	 柯昔	 7.0%	博塔	 11.5%
5	 88	 午夜牛仔	 Midnight Cowboy	 58	 [2]	 基根	 12.4%	贝文森	 12.9%
6	 2	 珀特吉斯	 Poltergeist	 58	 [4]	 霍励贤	 16.2%	史奈斯	 15.8%
7	 	 闪电小镇	 State Of Shock	 58	 [6]	 诺奇	 5.8%	马绍尔	 10.5%
8	 384	 天使之爱	 Imposing Angel	 55.5	 [3]	 索罗蒙-1.5	 9.3%	科森	 10.1%

第 4场	 7:50PM	 ($70,000)	 					    特夫方丹	 --1200公尺

1	 345	 猛虎	 Sicilian Tiger	 60	 [3]	 关铭诺	 17.5%	莱尔德	 15.6%
2	 724732	 玛拉卡	 Maraca Ginger	 60	 [9]	 狄肯-1.5	 4.3%	马隆	 7.4%
3	 079	 跨越极限	 Cross Examiner	 60	 [7]	 杰奇	 11.6%	桑多莉	 9.4%
4	 	 隐形操作	 Covert Operator	 60	 [1]	 雷景勋	 18.2%	 J维伦	 18.1%
5	 0	 兵团	 Force Of Arms	 60	 [5]	 M也尼	 13.1%	马奇特	 9.4%
6	 	 伦敦之路	 London Roads	 60	 [6]	 甘理迪	 17.0%	 P彼德	 15.6%
7	 0	 鲁克使者	 Luke Skywalker	 60	 [8]	 李诚邦	 12.1%	 D卡孙	 4.8%
8	 	 红萨森	 Red Saxon	 60	 [4]	 马里巴	 8.0%	索玛	 11.1%
9	 8	 三次胜	 Triple Decker	 60	 [2]	 莫吉恩	 8.2%	何力奇	 12.4%

第 5场	 8:05PM	 ($72,000)	 					    敦文维斯	 --1000公尺

1	 702232	 冰川	 Arctic Ice	 60	 [3]	 阿士派	 5.1%	利维斯	 7.0%
2	 9967	 收大礼	 Gimmegifts	 58	 [2]	 柯昔	 7.0%	科森	 10.1%
3	 53	 安提克	 Antico Amore	 58	 [1]	 利敬国	 19.9%	奈尔	 12.7%
4	 	 幸运钱	 Dollar A Dime	 58	 [4]	 基根	 12.4%	奈尔	 12.7%
5	 	 法洛安克	 Fallo Ancora	 58	 [5]	 麦都华	 12.9%	史奈斯	 15.8%
6	 8	 镭射	 Lazer Grace	 58	 [6]	 索罗蒙-1.5	 9.3%	施图沃	 15.3%
7	 97	 魔法时刻	 Magic Moments	 58	 [7]	 卡登斯	 5.4%	安尼恩	 4.7%
8	 4	 超级强	 What A Blizzard	 58	 [8]	 霍励贤	 16.2%	史奈斯	 15.8%

第 6场	 8:25PM	 ($77,500)	 					    特夫方丹	 --1000公尺

1	 979672	 黎明之前	 Before The Dawn	 60.5	 [3]	 马维利	 1.7%	 AB富顿	 10.4%
2	 451392	 格林斯	 Greens	 60.5	 [4]	 甘理迪	 17.0%	 P彼德	 15.6%
3	 248111	 小美人	 Bella Chica	 56	 [6]	 希威森	 16.8%	 AB富顿	 10.4%
4	 235336	 自由斗士	 Freedom Seeker	 55.5	 [5]	 杰奇	 11.6%	马伟豪	 7.2%
5	 009121	 我的视界	 Seemyvision	 52.5	 [1]	 赛斯特	 7.1%	马勒	 10.9%
6	 725216	 米兰公主	 Milan’s Princess	 52	 [2]	 M也尼	 13.1%	伯特沃洛	4.2%

第 7场	 8:45PM	 ($72,000)	 					    敦文维斯	 --1400公尺

1	 	 雷特公爵	 Duke Of Leinster	 60	 [8]	 塔伦达	 1.1%	克劳弗	 7.7%
2	 423336	 天神	 Sky God	 57	 [4]	 卓利	 15.8%	贝文森	 12.9%
3	 365	 兰森将军	 Admiral’s Ransom	 57	 [1]	 诺奇	 5.8%	马绍尔	 10.5%
4	 96	 德朗邮轮	 Drengs Ferry	 57	 [3]	 索罗蒙-1.5	 9.3%	史奈斯	 15.8%
5	 7	 知名艾利	 Global Ally	 57	 [7]	 麦都华	 12.9%	克福特	 13.1%
6	 0	 海军精神	 Navy Strength	 57	 [6]	 利敬国	 19.9%	史奈斯	 15.8%
7	 8	 两个你	 Over Two You	 57	 [5]	 史蒂	 4.8%	贝文森	 12.9%
8	 8	 心型	 Shape Of My Heart	 57	 [9]	 基根	 12.4%	马克斯	 12.2%
9	 	 高质感	 Top Quality	 57	 [2]	 霍励贤	 16.2%	史奈斯	 15.8%

第 8场	 9:00PM	 ($70,000)	 					    特夫方丹	 --1450公尺

1	 08048	 蒙特布鲁	 Montbleu	 60	 [2]	 克琳	 5.0%	 D卡孙	 4.8%
2	 274349	 天空王国	 Sky Kingdom	 60	 [8]	 施布朗	 3.5%	休曼	 2.9%
3	 98	 一吻定情	 Kiss To Dream	 60	 [9]	 赛斯特	 7.1%	休曼	 2.9%
4	 9732	 贝特威	 Beltway	 57	 [4]	 蒙格	 6.8%	 AB富顿	 10.4%
5	 524	 神奇魔术	 Magic To The Fore	 57	 [5]	 希威森	 16.8%	泰利	 14.6%
6	 563434	 火焰小镇	 Country Flame	 57	 [1]	 关铭诺	 17.5%	格雷	 7.9%
7	 88564	 康斯登夏	 Constantia Haze	 57	 [3]	 杰奇	 11.6%	马伟豪	 7.2%
8	 565	 玛拉比	 Marabi Princess	 57	 [7]	 甘理迪	 17.0%	 P彼德	 15.6%
9	 52	 克拉夫提	 Clafoutis	 57	 [6]	 雷景勋	 18.2%	郭克	 14.5%

第 9场	 9:20PM	 ($72,000)	 					    敦文维斯	 --1400公尺

1	 532478	 丝子	 Son Of Silk	 60	 [6]	 利敬国	 19.9%	奈尔	 12.7%
2	 0367	 秋月	 Autumn Moon	 57	 [4]	 诺奇	 5.8%	马绍尔	 10.5%
3	 32	 双倍胜	 Double Superlative	 57	 [3]	 霍励贤	 16.2%	史奈斯	 15.8%
4	 0	 全要	 I Want It All	 57	 [2]	 麦都华	 12.9%	史奈斯	 15.8%
5	 0	 摩尼特	 Monite Bay	 57	 [8]	 安特鲁	 6.3%	贝文森	 12.9%
6	 88	 诺托利斯	 Notorix	 57	 [7]	 基根	 12.4%	史奈斯	 15.8%
7	 9	 服务王	 Service Ace	 57	 [5]	 霍尔特	 4.7%	博塔	 11.5%
8	 6	 静战	 Silent War	 57	 [1]	 卓利	 15.8%	贝文森	 12.9%

第10场	 9:35PM	 ($70,000)	 					    特夫方丹	 --1600公尺

1	 923135	 贝壳大王	 Oyster King	 61.5	 [5]	 关铭诺	 17.5%	许忠克	 7.5%
2	 307254	 伊娃洛王	 Ivalo’s Prince	 58.5	 [1]	 M也尼	 13.1%	马奇特	 9.4%
3	 1	 善加尼	 Shangani	 58	 [8]	 甘理迪	 17.0%	 P彼德	 15.6%
4	 676105	 解决师	 Bold Resolve	 57	 [6]	 杰奇	 11.6%	郭克	 14.5%
5	 152342	 照应	 Back To Black	 56.5	 [3]	 雷景勋	 18.2%	马勒	 10.9%
6	 357784	 歇脚	 Stop For Nothing	 56	 [4]	 莫吉恩	 8.2%	莫法迪	 9.7%
7	 849519	 弗朗荣誉	 Prideoffranschhoek	 55.5	 [2]	 史华兹	 7.1%	何力奇	 12.4%
8	 040047	 米娜克	 Skiminac	 55	 [9]	 杰克布-4.0	 4.5%	莱尔德	 15.6%
9	 231	 维尔铁人	 Iron Will	 54.5	 [7]	 希威森	 16.8%	许道升	 10.5%
10	 474383	 叫我大师	 Call Me Master	 54	 [11]	 蒙格	 6.8%	塞奇	 9.6%
11	 199064	 王杯	 Kings Cup	 52.5	 [10]	 马维利	 1.7%	毕托利	 0.0%

第11场	 9:55PM	 ($83,000)	 					    敦文维斯	 --1250公尺

1	 968165	 卡斯米尔	 Kasimir	 61	 [2]	 霍励贤	 16.2%	史奈斯	 15.8%
2	 091334	 你好	 Pleasedtomeetyou	 56.5	 [6]	 利敬国	 19.9%	奈尔	 12.7%
3	 624457	 超级瓦诺	 Super Silvano	 55	 [4]	 麦都华	 12.9%	克福特	 13.1%
4	 350450	 盖因斯弗	 Gainsford	 53.5	 [1]	 基根	 12.4%	马绍尔	 10.5%
5	 469364	 瓦古大师	 Mister Vargus	 52	 [5]	 索罗蒙-1.5	 9.3%	史奈斯	 15.8%
6	 751122	 巴尼麦古	 Barney Mcgrew	 52	 [3]	 阿士派	 5.1%	 AD史蒂	 8.8%

第12场	 10:10PM	 ($77,500)	 					    特夫方丹	 --1800公尺

1	 048211	 团聚	 Reunion	 60.5	 [7]	 雷景勋	 18.2%	 P彼德	 15.6%
2	 448026	 西部特工	 Western Fort	 57.5	 [2]	 祖玛-4.0	 2.9%	 P彼德	 15.6%
3	 233366	 第四类	 Category Four	 57	 [9]	 M也尼	 13.1%	马隆	 7.4%
4	 225113	 时尚教主	 Trend Master	 57	 [1]	 史华兹	 7.1%	何力奇	 12.4%
5	 391541	 伊芙兰诺	 Prince Evlanoff	 55.5	 [8]	 关铭诺	 17.5%	莱尔德	 15.6%
6	 156421	 克伊斯	 Our Coys	 55	 [6]	 杰奇	 11.6%	索玛	 11.1%
7	 157576	 吉尔杰斯	 Zeal And Zest	 54	 [10]	 P索尼-2.5	 4.9%	伯特沃洛	4.2%
8	 411	 柳愿	 Willow’s Wish	 53.5	 [5]	 希威森	 16.8%	泰利	 14.6%
9	 614121	 双引擎	 Twin Turbo	 52	 [3]	 甘理迪	 17.0%	哈比卜	 7.3%
10	 005679	 瓦杜斯	 Watusi	 52	 [4]	 杰克布-4.0	 4.5%	 P彼德	 15.6%

第13场	 10:30PM	 ($72,000)	 					    敦文维斯	 --1000公尺

1	 496731	 力量来源	 Power Grid	 61.5	 [5]	 阿士派	 5.1%	 AD史蒂	 8.8%
2	 521234	 文字游戏	 Wordsworth	 60.5	 [2]	 索罗蒙-1.5	 9.3%	安尼恩	 4.7%
3	 241855	 坚持到底	 Persistance	 59	 [6]	 霍励贤	 16.2%	施图沃	 15.3%
4	 216674	 猎宝藏	 Treasure Hunt	 58	 [7]	 诺奇	 5.8%	博塔	 11.5%
5	 368913	 罗斯托威	 Rostropovich	 57.5	 [3]	 利敬国	 19.9%	博塔	 11.5%
6	 064315	 旅游大师	 Travel Master	 56.5	 [4]	 麦都华	 12.9%	克福特	 13.1%
7	 215758	 圣托公主	 Princess Santo	 55.5	 [1]	 柯昔	 7.0%	博塔	 11.5%

第14场	 10:45PM	 ($85,000)	 					    特夫方丹	 --2600公尺

1	 093113	 不受控制	 Out Of Your League	60	 [1]	 邓尼森	 6.9%	哈比卜	 7.3%
2	 413723	 合唱团长	 Captain Chorus	 52	 [4]	 甘理迪	 17.0%	何力奇	 12.4%
3	 062111	 白方	 White Fang	 52	 [2]	 关铭诺	 17.5%	麦雅兹	 11.9%
4	 504422	 罗宾斯	 Apollo Robbins	 52	 [8]	 P索尼-2.5	 4.9%	哈比卜	 7.3%
5	 060222	 巴拉克	 Barak	 52	 [5]	 彭尼	 3.4%	郭克	 14.5%
6	 710331	 阿弗拉德	 Afraad	 52	 [6]	 M也尼	 13.1%	莫法迪	 9.7%
7	 823624	 欧鲁波罗	 Orus Apollo	 52	 [3]	 马雅尼	 4.0%	哈比卜	 7.3%
8	 462234	 萨斯	 The Sash	 50	 [7]	 克琳	 5.0%	麦雅兹	 11.9%

内容均经谨慎处理，倘有错误，乃非资料提供者意愿，若究后果，恕不受理。

南非赛马贴士
第 1场 - 7.冰凉夜      1.拉伊德      2.遗忘时光    4.出战

第 2场 - 8.维纳塔      3.博纳鲁      5.曼哈顿      2.爱惜

第 3场 - 6.珀特吉斯    8.天使之爱    1.冠军王国    2.富矿

第 4场 - 1.猛虎        2.玛拉卡      4.隐形操作    9.三次胜

第 5场 - 3.安提克      1.冰川        8.超级强      4.幸运钱

第 6场 - 3.小美人      2.格林斯      5.我的视界    1.黎明之前

第 7场 - 2.天神        9.高质感      3.兰森将军    6.海军精神

第 8场 - 9.克拉夫提    4.贝特威      5.神奇魔术    6.火焰小镇

第 9场 - 3.双倍胜      1.丝子        8.静战        4.全要

第10场 - 3.善加尼      9.维尔铁人    1.贝壳大王    5.照应

第11场 - 2.你好        1.卡斯米尔    4.盖因斯弗    6.巴尼麦古

第12场 - 1.团聚        4.时尚教主    8.柳愿        5.伊芙兰诺

第13场 - 3.坚持到底    1.力量来源    2.文字游戏    5.罗斯托威

第14场 - 1.不受控制    6.阿弗拉德    5.巴拉克      4.罗宾斯
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